To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) WELDMATIC MARKETING Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) WELDMATIC MARKETING Name: WELDMATIC, INC. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sigma \) No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sigma \) No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sigma \) No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sigma \) No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sigma \) No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sigma \) No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sigma \) No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sigma \) No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sigma \) No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sigma \) No City: Columbus State: NE Country: USA Zip:88602-1322 City: Columbus State: NE Country: USA Zip:88602-1322 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\sigma \) No 4. Application or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\sigma \) No 4. Application or patent number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\sigma \) No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomte Patent Law Office, LLC Internal Address: Suite 1111 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 3. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration b. Deposit Agrange Authorized to be charged to deposit account Phone Number: 402-392-0734 Email Address: homse@thomtelaw.com 9. Signature: All Address: homse@thomtelaw.com Phone Number: 402-392-0734 Email Address: homse@thomtelaw.com	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Name: WELDMATIC MARKETING Name: WELDMATIC, INC. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 16, 2008 Assignment		
Internal Address:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Street Address: PO Box 1322		
Assignment		
Security Agreement		
State: NE State: NE Country: USA Zip:68602-1322 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		City: Columbus
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other		of Name
Country: USA Zip:68602-1322 Other		State: NE
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		Country: USA Zip:68602-1322
4. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomte Patent Law Office, LLC Internal Address: Suite 1111 Street Address: 2120 South 72nd Street City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68124 Phone Number: 402-392-2280 Fax Number: 402-392-0734 Email Address: thomte@thomtelaw.com 7 23 08 Poste		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomte Patent Law Office, LLC Internal Address: Suite 1111 City: Omaha Street Address: 2120 South 72nd Street City: Omaha State: NE Phone Number: 402-392-2280 Fax Number: 402-392-0734 Email Address: inonte@thomtelaw.com 9. Signature: All Manuar A All		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomte Patent Law Office, LLC Internal Address: Suite 1111 Street Address: 2120 South 72nd Street City: Omaha State: NE Phone Number: 402-392-2280 Fax Number: 402-392-0734 Email Address: thomte@thomtelaw.com 9. Signature: All Andress of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finches Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finches Involved: 1 Authorized (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Agroup Multiple 1 88888883 (46591) Authorized User Malana Authorized User Malana Authorized User Malana Authorized User Malana Authorized	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,465,917
Internal Address: Suite 1111 Street Address: 2120 South 72nd Street Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Phone Number: 402-392-2280 Fax Number: 402-392-0734 Email Address: thomte@thomtelaw.com 9. Signature: Alanna 2 Alanna Total ree (37 CFR 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Benclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Authorized Used Name 48.80 Page 19.23 Pag		ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents 🕒 📗
Internal Address: Suite 1111 Street Address: 2120 South 72nd Street Street Address: 2120 South 72nd Street Street Address: 2120 South 72nd Street I Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Phone Number: 402-392-2280 Fax Number: 402-392-0734 Email Address: thomte@thomtelaw.com 9. Signature: All Manner 2 All	Name: Thomte Patent Law Office, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 2120 South 72nd Street Street Address: 2120 South 72nd Street	Internal Address:Suite 1111	
None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Omaha		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
State: NE Zip: 68124 Phone Number: 402-392-2280 Fax Number: 402-392-0734 Email Address: thomte@thomtelaw.com 9. Signature: Allowing 2 Allow	Street Address: 2120 South 72nd Street	
State: NE Zip: 68124 Expiration Date Phone Number: 402-392-2280 b. Deposit Ascoupt Number: 88888883 6465917 Fax Number: 402-392-0734 Authorize 10 Use 10 U	City: Omaha	
Phone Number: 402-392-2280 Fax Number: 402-392-0734 Email Address: thomte@thomtelaw.com 9. Signature: Allernin 2 Almin 1 Page 103 Page		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 402-392-0734 Email Address: thomte@thomtelaw.com 9. Signature: Allern: 2 Almi Page Authorize ill Usatina in a discontinuo properties in a discontinuo properties illustratione prope		
9. Signature: Alemin 2 Olimbia 2 Oli	Fax Number: 402-392-0734	40 DD 15
9. Signature: Allianis & Capital	Email Address: thomte@thomtelaw.com	Addition
Signature		Date
DENNIS L. THOMTE DENNIS L. THOMTE Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	<u>DENNIS L. THOMT</u>	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

This patent assignment ("Assignment"), dated effective the 16TH day of July _____, 2008, is by and between WELDMATIC MARKETING, a Nebraska corporation, having an address of PO Box 1322, Columbus, Nebraska 68602-1322 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and WELDMATIC, INC., a Nebraska corporation, having a mailing address of PO Box 1322, Columbus, Nebraska 68602-1322, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE an undivided 100% interest of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest, in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,465,917 and any reissue or extension of said patents.
- 2. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE an undivided 100% interest of ASSIGNOR'S rights to any causes of action and associated damages for any and all acts of infringement of said Patents that may have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment.
- ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 021311 FRAME: 0299 4. This Assignment and all rights granted herein shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, successors and assigns of ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
By: Solman D. Kosch Name Delmar D. Kosch	WELDMATIC, INC. By: Dolmar D. Kosch Name Delmar D. Kosch
Title President	Title President
Date July 16, 2008	Date July 16, 2008

RECORDED: 07/28/2008